

## Youth for the Environment and Sustainability (YES) Conference LIABILITY WAIVER AND PHOTO AND VIDEO RELEASE — MINOR

Through the Spare the Air Youth Program, the Bay Area Air Quality Management District (BAAQMD) and the Metropolitan Transportation Commission (MTC) are sponsoring the Youth for the Environment and Sustainability Conference ("YES Conference"), on Saturday, February 25, 2017 at the Bay Area Metro Center, 375 Beale Street, San Francisco, California from 8:30 a.m. – 3 p.m. The purpose of the YES Conference is to bring students from around the San Francisco Bay Area together to discuss transportation and air quality issues in their local communities. At the YES Conference, participants may repair bicycles, or engage in other physical activities. Participants must bring this form, properly filled out and signed, before they will be allowed to attend the YES Conference. This form is a legal agreement that includes a release of all liability.

In consideration for being allowed to participate in the YES Conference, on my minor dependent's behalf and on behalf of my and all next of kin, heirs, and representative thereof, I release from all liability and promise not to sue BAAQMD, the Bay Area Headquarters Authority (BAHA), MTC and any commissioners, officers, employees, and agents thereof (collectively "Sponsors") for any and all claims, loss or damage resulting from injury to persons or property suffered because of my minor dependent's participation in the YES Conference, including travel to and from the YES Conference.

I agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Sponsors from all claims, causes of action, suits, damages (whether general, special or punitive), debts, liabilities, demands, costs, expenses, losses, and attorneys' fees of every kind and nature whatsoever, fixed or unfixed, direct or indirect, contingent or otherwise, both at law and in equity, for any accident, damage, injury or occurrence arising out of, or in connection with my participation in the YES Conference, including travel to and from the YES Conference.

I also grant permission to the Sponsors to use photographs and video taken of my minor dependent during the YES Conference in Sponsors' publications and other media, including their websites, and to share the photographs with their partner agencies. I waive any claim, monetary or otherwise, against the Sponsors for the use or publication of any such photographs or video.

I am the parent or legal guardian of the minor participant named below. I understand the legal consequences of signing this document, including (a) releasing the Sponsors from all liability, (b) promising not to sue the Sponsors, and (c) assuming all risks of participating in the YES Conference. I allow the minor listed below to participate in the YES Conference. I understand that I am responsible for the obligations and acts of the participant as described in this form. I agree to be bound by the terms of this form.

I have read this form, and I am signing it freely. No other representations concerning the legal effect of this form have been made to me.

Parent/Guardian Signature		
Parent/Guardian Name (print) _	Date: _	
Minor Participant's Name		